PowerStor is now
part of Eaton
Same great
products plus
even more.
The PowerStor brand of
supercapacitors (formerly
of the Bussmann Division

Effective April 2015
KR Family
Coin cell supercapacitor
Specifications
Capacitance 0.1F to 1.5F
Maximum working voltage 5.5V
Surge voltage 6.3V
Capacitance tolerance -20% to +80% (20°C)
Operating temperature range -25°C to 70°C
Extended operating temperature range -25°C to 85°C (with voltage derating to 3.6V @ 85°C)
Standard Product
Capacitance (F) Part number Type Lead length
Max. initial DC ESR (Ω) (Equivalent Series
Resistance) measured @ 1kHz Typical mass (g)
0.1 KR-5R5V104-R Vertical Standard 75 1.4
0.1 KR-5R5H104-R Horizontal Standard 75 1.4
0.1 KR-5R5C104-R Cylindrical Standard 75 3.3
0.1 KR-5R5C104H-R Cylindrical Short 75 3.3
0.22 KR-5R5V224-R Vertical Standard 75 1.4
0.22 KR-5R5H224-R Horizontal Standard 75 1.4
0.22 KR-5R5C224-R Cylindrical Standard 75 3.3
0.22 KR-5R5C224H-R Cylindrical Short 75 3.3
0.33 KR-5R5V334-R Vertical Standard 50 1.4
0.33 KR-5R5H334-R Horizontal Standard 50 1.4
0.33 KR-5R5C334-R Cylindrical Standard 50 3.3
0.33 KR-5R5C334H-R Cylindrical Short 50 3.3
0.47 KR-5R5V474-R Vertical Standard 50 1.4
0.47 KR-5R5H474-R Horizontal Standard 50 1.4
0.47 KR-5R5C474-R Cylindrical Standard 50 3.3
0.47 KR-5R5C474H-R Cylindrical Short 50 3.3
1.0 KR-5R5V105-R Vertical Standard 30 4.2
1.0 KR-5R5H105-R Horizontal Standard 30 4.2
1.0 KR-5R5C105-R Cylindrical Standard 30 9.1
1.0 KR-5R5C105H-R Cylindrical Short 30 9.1
1.5 KR-5R5V155-R Vertical Standard 30 4.2
1.5 KR-5R5H155-R Horizontal Standard 30 4.2
1.5 KR-5R5C155-R Cylindrical Standard 30 9.1
1.5 KR-5R5C155H-R Cylindrical Short 30 9.1
Performance
Parameter
Capacitance Change
(% of initial value)

approval of an officer of the Company. Life support systems are devices which support or sustain life, and whose failure to perform, when properly
used in accordance with instructions for use provided in the labeling, can be reasonably expected to result in significant injury to the user.
Part numbering system
KR — 5 R 5 o o    o o H* -R
Family Code
Voltage (V)
R = Decimal Configuration
Capacitance (μF)
Short lead length RoHS Compliant
Value Multiplier
5R5 = 5.5V
V = Vertical
H = Horizontal
C=Cylindrical
Example: 474 = 47 x 104μF or 0.47F
* Applies to cylindrical part numbers only. If ordering vertical or horizontal types, or standard lead length on cylindrical type, omit “H” from part number.